

February 28, 2025

Kelley Raymond 1420 Hall Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501

Dear Kelley,

On behalf of the Grand Junction City Council, I would like to express our appreciation for your service on the Commission on Arts & Culture. We are so fortunate that there are citizens like you willing to volunteer their time and talents for the betterment of the community.

I am enclosing a certificate of appreciation.

Sincerely,

Abram Herman, Mayor

On behalf of the Grand Junction City Council



This Token of Esteem and Appreciation is Presented to

Kelley Raymond

For Service on

Commission on Arts & Culture

Dated the 28th day of February 2025

City Clerk

Mayor



December 1, 2021

Kelley Raymond 1420 Hall Ave. Grand Junction, CO 81501

Dear Kelley,

At the regular meeting of City Council held on December 1, 2021, you were reappointed as a member of the **Commission on Arts and Culture Board** to a term that expires February 2025. **CONGRATULATIONS!**

This community is indeed fortunate to have people like you who are willing to put their time and talents to work for the benefit of their fellow citizens. Thank you for your willingness to serve this community.

Sincerely,

Chuck McDaniel, Mayor

CRIMEI

On behalf of the Grand Junction City Council



At a Regular Meeting of the City Council on December 1, 2021

Kelley Raymond

was reappointed to the

Commission on Arts and Culture Board

To a term that expires February 28, 2025 dated this1st day of December 2021

Wanda Winkelmann

Mayor



March 28, 2019

Kelley Raymond 1420 Hall Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501

Dear Kelley,

At the regular meeting of City Council held on March 20, 2019, you were appointed as a member of the **Commission on Arts and Culture** to a term that expires February 2022. **CONGRATULATIONS!**

This community is indeed fortunate to have people like you who are willing to put their time and talents to work for the benefit of their fellow citizens. Thank you for your willingness to serve this community.

Sincerely,

Barbara Traylor Smith, Mayor

On behalf of the Grand Junction City Council

BTS/jb



Board or Commission Volunteer Oath or Affirmation

I, <u>Kelley Raymond</u>, solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Colorado, the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Grand Junction and will faithfully perform, according to law the duties of a member of the **Commission on Arts and Culture** for the City of Grand Junction, for which I have volunteered and been appointed.

I will fully, faithfully and lawfully perform those duties and do swear or affirm that I will strive to serve the public and to protect the health, safety and welfare of the people of the City of Grand Junction.

I acknowledge that my work for the City of Grand Junction is purely voluntary. Notwithstanding that I may be compensated by the Board, my duty shall be first and foremost to protect and advance the best interests of the City.

I acknowledge that any violation of this oath may result in my being removed from the Commission on Arts and Culture.

I do hereby waive, relinquish, release, discharge and hold harmless the City of Grand Junction and its officers and employees from any and all liability for any physical or mental injury or aggravation of any pre-existing illness or handicap or any other harm or loss of any nature whatsoever which may be sustained by me due to my volunteer work with the City of Grand Junction.





At a Regular Meeting of the
City Council on March 20, 2019
Kelley Raymond
was appointed to the
Commission on Arts and Culture
to a term that expires February 2022
dated this 3rd day of April, 2019

Wanda Wukelmann



Mayor Jenger Smt

Application for a Grand Junction Volunteer Board

Submitted On:

February 28th, 2019 @ 7:17pm

City of Grand Junction

Application for Grand Junction Volunteer Boards

Board you are interested in:	COMMISSION ON ARTS AND CULTURE
Full Name	Kelley Raymond
Home Residence Address	1420 Hall Ave. Grand Junction CO 81501
Is your mailing address different than your physical address?	No
Are you an employee of any other local arts or cultural organization?	No
Employer Information	Mesa County Libraries Business Office Specialist
Business Address	443 N. 6th Street Grand Junction CO 81501
Phone Numbers	970-986-2348 970-986-2348 970-683-2402
Email	rockstarkr@hotmail.com
Do you foresee any conflicts with the day/time of the regularly scheduled meetings or with the services required of the board for which you are applying?	No

List relevant experience and/or qualifications as they relate to the board for which you are applying (education, experience, etc.)	I am familiar with and have worked with a few local arts and cultural organizations. I have recently become a patron of Omnia Contemporary Art Gallery. I have worked with a number of local businesses and formed solid relationships with many of them over the years. From 1999-2001 I had the unique experience of working on Artrain USA. It is a traveling art exhibit on a train that essentially brings art to communities all over the United States via an actual train. I gave tours and spoke about the exhibit to children and adults. I also helped maintain and take care of over a hundred original art pieces. It was very exciting!
Why are you interested in serving on this board?	I strongly believe in supporting arts and culture in my community. A strong art community is an integral part to keeping our town vibrant, relevant, growing and diverse. I would also love the opportunity to meet new people, learn, engage more in my community, and perhaps share my knowledge and experience to aid in continuing community growth and enrichment through arts and culture. I believe I could be an asset to this board.
List all other volunteer boards on which you have served (provide dates).	I served on the Habitat for Humanity board in Montrose, Colorado from 1998-1999 while I was an AmeriCorps VISTA stationed in Montrose.
What else can you tell us about yourself?	I was born and raised in Michigan and moved to Colorado in 1998. I have worked at Mesa County Library for 2.5 years in the Business Office, doing mostly accounts payable and receivable. I love working at the library, it has given me an even stronger sense of community and a resource to stay current on local issues and events. I have a 7 year old son named Elliott and we spend a lot of time outdoors and enjoying the Western Colorado terrain. We also love to travel whenever we the chance! I am also a local musician and played in a all-female rock band for 13 years! I continue to write and sometimes perform, particularly for fundraising events. I am currently helping teach a recording class at 970 West Studio at Mesa County Library, and am also working on a recording project of my own original music.
Upload Cover Letter	https://seam.ly/UMrpZF3S

Upload Resumè (optional)